504282920 03/21/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4329601

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY I	ΔΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
XU ZHANG			03/16/2017		
JIAN LI			03/16/2017		
SAN HWA CHEE			03/16/2017		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name: LINEAR TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION					
Street Address:	1630 N	ICCARTHY BOULEVARD			
City:	MILPI				
State/Country:	CALIF	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	95035				
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1				
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		15465504			
	be sent te f provide	o the e-mail address first; if that is a d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 646-820-4453 docketing@intelletek.com INTELLETEK LAW GROUP, PLLC 800 2ND AVE SUITE 804 NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		LT.P0019US3			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		SHERIE L. DODSON	SHERIE L. DODSON		
SIGNATURE:		/Sherie L. Dodson/	/Sherie L. Dodson/		
DATE SIGNED:		03/21/2017	03/21/2017		
Total Attachments: 4 source=LT-P0019US3_F source=LT-P0019US3_F		Assignment_03-21-2017#page1.tif			

PATENT REEL: 041669 FRAME: 0569

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California)
County of <u>Santa Clara</u>)
On March 16, 2017	before me,l. Litvinyuk, Notary Public
Date	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared	San Hwa Chee, Xu Zhang, and Jian Li
	Name(s) of Signer(s)

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.



I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

gnature of Notary Public

Place Notary Seal Above

- OPTIONAL -

Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.

Description of Attached Document

	2:			
	Than Named Above:			
Capacity(ies) (Daimed by Signer(s)			
Signer's Name:		Signer's Name:		
Corporate Officer - Title(s):		Corporate Officer - Title(s):		
□ Partner – □ Limited □ General		Partner – Limited General		
🗌 Individual	Attorney in Fact	🗀 Individual	Attorney in Fact	
🗌 Trustee	Guardian or Conservator	[] Trustee	Guardian or Conservator	
Other:		Other:		
Signer Is Repre	senting:	Signer Is Representing:		

©2015 National Notary Association • www.NationalNotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, San Hwa Chee, of 3248 Ashbourne Circle, San Ramon, CA 94583, has made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled Driving Charge Pump Circuits, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on even date herewith;

AND WHEREAS, Linear Technology Corporation, a corporation of the State of Delaware and having an address of 1630 McCarthy Boulevard, Milpitas, CA 95035, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Linear Technology Corporation, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including the right of priority and including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, I hereby agree with the said assignee that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee;

AND I request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said Linear Technology Corporation, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

3/16/17

1024

Date

San Hwa Chee

PATENT REEL: 041669 FRAME: 0571

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Xu Zhang, of 1464 Sonoma Dr., Milpitas, CA 95035, has made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled Driving Charge Pump Circuits, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on even date herewith:

AND WHEREAS, Linear Technology Corporation, a corporation of the State of Delaware and having an address of 1630 McCarthy Boulevard, Milpitas, CA 95035, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Linear Technology Corporation, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including the right of priority and including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, I hereby agree with the said assignee that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee;

AND I request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said Linear Technology Corporation, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

3/11/2017 Date

Jundo

Xu Zhang

PATENT REEL: 041669 FRAME: 0572

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jian Li, of 2110 Beech Cir., San Jose, CA 95131, has made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled Driving Charge Pump Circuits, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on even date herewith;

AND WHEREAS, Linear Technology Corporation, a corporation of the State of Delaware and having an address of 1630 McCarthy Boulevard, Milpitas, CA 95035, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Linear Technology Corporation, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including the right of priority and including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, I hereby agree with the said assignee that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee;

AND I request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said Linear Technology Corporation, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

03/16/17

Date

PATENT REEL: 041669 FRAME: 0573

RECORDED: 03/21/2017